

News Release - For Immediate Release, March 29, 2024

Media Contact: Sarah Strimmenos, Foellinger Foundation President and CEO, 260 422-2900

Grants totaling \$995,000 for youth development in Allen County

The Foellinger Foundation Board of Directors has approved grants in the Youth Development category totaling \$995,000 to support nonprofit organizations that provide services throughout Allen County.

"Investing in our youth today is an investment in our entire community's future." said Sarah Strimmenos, Foundation President. "We are grateful to the nonprofit organizations that provide vital services for young people in Allen County. Their dedication makes lasting changes in the lives of area children and families."

The following organizations received funding:

Alive Community Outreach Big Brothers Big Sisters of Northeast Indiana Bloom Project Crossroad Child & Family Services Gateway Woods Family Services Junior Achievement of Northern Indiana Power House Youth Center World Baseball Academy Youth for Christ of Northern Indiana

About Foellinger Foundation

foellinger.org 260 422-2900 520 East Berry Street Fort Wayne, Indiana 46802

We Champion Opportunity.



Foellinger Foundation is a private, charitable foundation that invests in organizations, programming, and initiatives that serve Allen County citizens with the greatest economic need and least opportunity. The Foundation was created in 1958 by Helene Foellinger, The News-Sentinel publisher from 1936 to 1981, and Esther Foellinger, her mother. Visit www.foellinger.org for more information.

We Champion Opportunity.